

**(PHYSICAL HEARING)**

***Fresh charge sheet has been assigned to this Court by the Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered, as per rules.***

CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan  
RC No. RC DAI 2018-A-14  
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

**12.01.2021 (At 2:15 PM, after lunch session)**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Fresh charge sheet has been received on allocation.

The IO is not present. The IO be summoned for the NDOH through JD, ACB, CBI, New Delhi.

Put up for consideration on **22.01.2021** through physical hearing. In the mean while the IO is directed to file all the documents relied upon with regard to the present charge sheet.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/12.01.2021