

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING FROM RESIDENCE)

CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan
RC No. RC DAI 2018-A-14
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021

The present matter has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. R-235/RG/DHC/2020 dtd. 16.05.2020, 16/DHC/2020 dtd. 13.06.2020, 22/DHC/2020 dtd. 29.06.2020, 24/DHC/2020 dtd. 13.07.2020, 26/DHC/2020 dtd. 30.07.2020, 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020, 10559-10644/Power Gaz/RADC/2020 dated 28.08.2020, Power Gaz/RADC/2020/E-15009-15097 dated 26.09.2020 and Power Gaz/RADC/2020/E-22773-22861 dated 27.11.2020 and Power Gaz/RADC/2021/799-866-D/35-B dated 16.01.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO Inspector H.V. Attri.

22.01.2021 (At 11:00 AM)

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO Inspector H.V. Attri.

It is stated by the Ahlmad/Asstt. Ahlmad that the IO has not filed the complete documents alongwith the charge-sheet. The IO is directed to make by up the said deficiency by the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, put up for further proceedings on **08.02.2021**.

Ahlmad to report on the above aspect on the NDOH.

IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

The present order has been dictated to Sh. Amit Makhija, Sr. PA attached with the undersigned.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.01.2021