

(PHYSICAL HEARING)

**CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan
CC No. 3/2021
RC No. RC DAI 2018-A-14
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021**

08.02.2021

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO Inspector
H.V. Attri.

As per the report of the Ahlmad dated 08.02.2021,
complete set of documents have been filed by the IO.

After the perusal of the FIR, charge sheet, statement of
the witnesses u/S. 161 CrPC and separate sanction(s) u/S. 19 of
PC Act, 1988 qua the accused persons K. Kannadasan, Tejpal and
Veer Singh Kem, by the competent authority dated 14.12.2020 and
other documents on the record, I hereby take cognizance of the
offence(s) u/S. 120B IPC r/w 420, 468, 471 IPC and Section 13(2)
r/w. 13(1)(d) of PC Act, 1988 and substantive offences u/S. 13(2)
r/w. 13(1)(d) of PC Act, 1988 and also substantive offences u/S.
420 & 471 IPC.

Let the accused persons namely K. Kannadasan, Tej
Pal and Veer Singh Kem be summoned for the offence(s) u/S.
120B IPC r/w 420, 468, 471 IPC and Section 13(2) r/w. 13(1)(d) of
PC Act, 1988 and substantive offences u/S. 13(2) r/w. 13(1)(d) of
PC Act, 1988, whereas the accused Pradeep Sharma be
summoned for the offence(s) u/S. 120B IPC r/w 420, 468, 471 IPC
and Section 13(2) r/w. 13(1)(d) of PC Act, 1988 and substantive
offences u/S. 420 and 471 IPC, whereas accused M/s. Ridaus

Auto Component Pvt. Ltd. through its Director Pradeep Sharma be summoned for the offence(s) u/S. 120B IPC r/w 420, 468, 471 IPC and Section 13(2) r/w. 13(1)(d) of PC Act, 1988 and substantive offences u/S. 420 IPC.

Put up for appearance of the accused persons on **20.02.2021** with connected case.

IO/ HIO be summoned for the NDOH along with copies of the charge sheet.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/08.02.2021