

CBI Vs. K. Kannadasan
CC No. 03/2021
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021

27.03.2021

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Hakim Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused K. Kannadasan (A-1).

Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons Tejpal (A-2) and Veer Singh Kem (A-3).

Accused K. Kannadasan is produced from JC on P/W.

Accused Tejpal (A-2) and Veer Singh Kem (A-3) are present on bail.

Accused Pradeep Sharma (A-4), who also represent accused M/s. Riduas Auto Component Pvt. Ltd.(A-5) is absent.

Accused Pradeep Sharma (A-4) is absent despite several calls since morning and despite awaiting till 10:20 AM. His Ld. Counsel has also not appeared. In these circumstances, issue NBWs against him and notice u/S. 446 CrPC to his surety. His bail bond stands forfeited.

Hard copies of the charge sheet along with CD have been supplied to the accused K. Kannadasan.

At this stage, at 10:30 AM accused Pradeep Sharma (A-4) has appeared. At his oral request and in the interest of justice, the NBWs issued against the said accused stands cancelled after due warning to be careful in future. Previous bail bond stands restored.

Put up for scrutiny of documents and arguments on charge
on **22.04.2021**.

IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.03.2021

At this stage around 12:40 PM Sh. Sunder Bora, Superintendent,
Central Jail No. 10, Rohini is present. His explanation is heard. He has
assured that the above accused K. Kannadasan shall be diligently
produced in the Court on each and every date of hearing.

After hearing his explanation, he stands discharged.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **22.04.2021**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.03.2021