

**(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING FROM COURT)**

**CBI Vs. K. Kannadasan**  
**CC No. 03/2021**  
**RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND**  
**PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021**

**18.06.2021**

*The present bail application along with file has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and No. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 in the presence(on screen)of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO / Inspector H.V. Attri and Sh. Hakim Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused K. Kannadasan (A-1).*

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI along with IO / Inspector  
H.V. Attri  
Sh. Hakim Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused K. Kannadasan  
(A-1).

Reply has been filed by the CBI on official E-mail of the Court to the application moved on behalf of applicant / accused K. Kannadasan (A-1) for grant of bail. Copy has been forwarded by the Reader through electronic mode to the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Arguments heard at length on the above application.

Put up for orders on the above bail application on **22.06.2021**, through video conferencing.

However, pursuant to directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in terms of order no. 5/R/RC/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 and order no. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, the present case stands adjourned en bloc for purpose fixed for **19.07.2021**. IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/18.06.2021