

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING FROM RESIDENCE)

**CBI Vs. K. Kannadasan
CC No. 03/2021
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021**

22.06.2021

The present bail application has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and No. 5/R/RG/DHC/ 2021 dated 23.04.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI and Sh. Hakim Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused K. Kannadasan (A-1).

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Hakim Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused K. Kannadasan
(A-1).

Vide separate detailed order of even date, announced in the open court today through video conferencing mode, the bail application moved u/S.437 CrPC on behalf of the accused K. Kannadasan stands allowed and the accused K. Kannadasan has been admitted to bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety of the like amount subject to the following terms and conditions :-

- (i) applicant/accused shall not leave the country without prior permission of the court; and***
- (ii) applicant/accused shall neither tamper with the evidence in any manner nor try to influence the witnesses.***

The applicant / accused K. Kannadasan has been directed to deposit his passport in the Court immediately, after his release. In case, he does not possess any passport, he has been directed to file an affidavit

swearing the fact that he is not having passport on the next date of hearing.

The bail application moved on behalf of accused K. Kannadasan stands disposed off as above.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **19.07.2021**. IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.06.2021