

CC No. 03/2021  
CBI Vs. K Kannadassan and another

**19.07.2021**

Pursuant to directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in terms of order no. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021, order no. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, followed by the order no. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, all the matters stand adjourned except urgent matters and final arguments cases. In view of the same, the present case stands adjourned to **20.08.2021**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
*New Delhi/19.07.2021*