

CBI V/s K. Kannadassan and others.

RC NO. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND

CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021

CC no. 03/2021

21.07.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Rahul Punia, Ld. Counsel for A-1 K. Kannadasan and as Proxy
counsel for A-4 and A-5.
Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Tej Pal and
A-3 Veer Singh Kem.
All the accused persons are present on bail.

PW-21 Sh. Gajendra Singh Chouhan is present. He is further examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Defence Counsels. PW-21 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present or summoned for today.

Now to come up for PE on **07.08.2023**. IO/HIO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)

Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/21.07.2023