

CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan & others
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT 11-000020-2021
CC No. 03/2021

10.01.2024

Present : Ms. Amita Verma, PP for CBI.

Sh. Rahul Punia, Ld counsel for (A-1) K.
Kannadasan

Shri S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. counsels for (A-4)
Pradeep Sharma & (A-5) M/s Riduas Auto
Component Pvt. Ltd.

Shri Surender Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for (A-2)
TejPal and (A-3) Veer Singh Kem.

(A-1) K. Kannadassan produced from JC (On bail in
this case). A-2 Tej Pal & A-4 Pradeep Sharma for self and for
M/s Riduas Auto Component Pvt. Ltd. (A-3) Veer Singh is
present on bail.

PW-25 Ms. Alka Gupta is present, examined and
discharged.

To come up for PE for **31.01.2024 & 02.02.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/10.01.2024