

CC No. 03/2021
CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan & Others
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT11-000020/2021

15.03.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

None has appeared on behalf of accused persons.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, present matter was adjourned for PE for 20.03.2024 but in the order sheet next date of hearing was inadvertently mentioned as 15.03.2024.

In view of the abovesaid and as per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, now to come up for purpose already fixed on **20.03.2024**.

(Reader)

In Ld. Court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar-III,
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
RADC, New Delhi/15.03.2024.