

CC No. 03/2021
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI vs. K. Kannadassan and Others

09.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 K.Kannadasan produced from JC (on bail in this case).
A-2 Tejpal, A-3 Veer Singh Kem, A-4 Pradeep Sharma who is also representing A-5 M/s. Riduas Auto Components Pvt.Ltd. are present on bail.
Sh. S.P.M. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-4 and A-5.
Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-2 and A-3.
PW26 Inspector H.V.Attri is present.

An application for waiving of cost of Rs.1,000/- imposed on A-1 on 09.12.2024 has been moved.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the cost of Rs.1000/- imposed on A-2 is hereby waived off. Application is disposed of accordingly.

PW26 Inspector H.V.Attri has been further cross-examined on behalf of A-1 and discharged.

Ld. PP submits that no other witness remains to be examined. Statement to this effect recorded separately.

In view of the statement of Ld. PP for CBI, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of Statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on 20.01.2025.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
09.01.2025