

CC No. 03/2021  
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021  
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND  
CBI vs. K. Kannadassan and Others

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

**A-1** K.Kannadasan produced from JC (on bail in this case).

**A-2** Tejpal, **A-3** Veer Singh Kem, **A-4** Pradeep Sharma who is also representing **A-5** M/s. Riduas Auto Components Pvt. Ltd. are present on bail.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for **A-1**, **A-4** and **A-5**.

Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for **A-2** and **A-3**.

Today the matter is fixed for recording of Statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that some additional questions are required to be added and some more time be given for the same.

Heard. Allowed.

All accused persons are directed to appear in person for recording of their statements.

Matter be put up for recording of Statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on 17.02.2025.

**ANKIT SINGLA**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/10.02.2025