

IA 2/2025
CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan & others
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT 11-000020-2021
CC No. 03/2021

19.04.2025

Fresh application moved on behalf of accused Tejpal for summoning of witnesses has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Tejpal has appeared through VC (**Cisco Webex App**).
Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Copy supplied to Ld. PP for CBI. Put up for reply
and arguments on 22.04.2025, date already fixed.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/19.04.2025