

CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan & others
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT 11-000020-2021
CC No. 03/2021

22.04.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Rahul Punia, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 & A-5.

Shri Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-2 & A-3.

(A-1) K. Kannadasan produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused K. Kannadasan for summoning defence witnesses. Ld. PP submits that he has no objection to the application being allowed.

Accordingly, the application is allowed and Ahlmad is directed to summon the witnesses mentioned in the application alongwith the record on NDOH. Concerned witnesses are directed to appear in person on NDOH or depute some-one alongwith the relevant record. Diet money to the witnesses be paid in court on their appearance.

Be put up for DE on **23.05.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.04.2025