

CBI Vs. K. Kannadassan & others
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT 11-000020-2021
CC No. 03/2021

23.05.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri S.P.M Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-4 & A-5.

Shri Surendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-2 & A-3.

(A-1) K. Kannadasan produced from JC.

An application for personal exemption has been moved on behalf of (A-4) Pradeep Sharma. Heard. In view of facts mentioned in the application, (A-4) is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

DW Naveen Kumar Singh, Branch Manager, Central Bank of India, Anand Parbat Branch, New Delhi is present. He submits that he has recently joined the branch on 20.05.2025 and sought some time for producing the summoned record. Witness is accordingly discharged unexamined. DW Naveen Kumar Singh be summoned again.

Be put up for DE on **09.07.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/23.05.2025