

CC/3/2021
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI v. K. Kannadassan and Ors.

13.03.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 K. Kannadasan, through VC.

A-2 Tejpal, **A-3** Vir Singh Kem and **A-4** Pradeep Sharma who also represents **A-5** M/s Riduas Auto Components Pvt. Ltd., physically present.

Sh. SPM Tripathi, Sh. Rahul Poonia and Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Learned Counsels for **A-1**, **A-4** and **A-5**, all physically present.

Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh and Sh. Pushpraj Singh, Ld. Counsels for **A-2** and **A-3**, physically present.

Further arguments of counsel Sh. SPM Tripathi heard.

Arguments to continue on **27.03.2026 at 02:00 pm.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/13.03.2026