

CC/3/2021
CNR No. DLCT11-000020-2021
RC No. 14(A)/2018/CBI/ACB/ND
CBI v. K. Kannadassan and Ors.

18.04.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 K. Kannadasan, through VC.

A-2 Tejpal and **A-3** Vir Singh Kem, both physically present.

Sh. Rahul Poonia (through VC) and Sh. Gaurav Kumar (physically), Learned Counsels for **A-1**, **A-4** and **A-5**.

Sh. Surendra Kumar Singh and Sh. Pushpraj Singh, Ld. Counsels for **A-2** and **A-3**, both physically present.

1. An application for exemption from personal appearance of A-4 Pradeep Sharma filed. Heard. Perused. A-4 Pradeep Sharma is exempted from personal appearance for today for reasons mentioned in the application.
2. Part arguments in rebuttal on behalf of the prosecution heard. Arguments to continue on **08.05.2026 at 12.30 p.m.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/18.04.2026